

SB1128/224137/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 1128

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in lines 12, 16, and 21, in each instance, strike “AT” and substitute “TO EXPAND”; strike beginning with “PRINCIPAL” in line 16 down through “PROJECT” in line 17 and substitute “EXISTING OR EXPANDED MARINA”; in line 17, after “IS” insert “USED”; in line 18, strike “AT THE MARINA”; in line 19, after “(B)” insert “(1)”; in line 21, strike “WITH A” and substitute “THAT IS LOCATED IN AN AREA WHERE THE”; in the same line, strike “OF” and substitute “IS”; strike beginning with “, NO” in line 21 down through “THE” in line 23 and substitute “AT MEAN LOW WATER AND ON A WATERWAY WITHOUT STRONG FLUSHING IF THE”; and in line 29, strike “SIGNIFICANTLY”.

On page 3, in line 2, strike “; OR” and substitute a period; and in line 3, strike “WILL” and substitute “AUTHORIZED UNDER PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION MAY”.